
Items Accepted
Properly labeled household chemicals,
including:
Most Automotive Fluids - e.g., antifreeze,
brake fluid, gasoline
Fire Starter Fluid - e.g., kerosene, butane,
charcoal fluid, turpentine
Metal, Jewelry and Furniture Polishes &
Waxes; Wood Preservatives
Pesticides, Insecticides, Herbicides
Photographic & Swimming Pool
Chemicals
Car Tires (maximum 10)
Fluorescent Light Bulbs
Fire Extinguishers & Small Propane
Tanks (1 & 2 pound tanks ONLY)
Rechargeable & Button Cell Batteries
Cell phones
Mercury (including items such as
thermometers and thermostats
TVs, Monitors & Computers

Items Not Accepted
PAINT—Oil & Latex – Dispose of with
household trash in solid form.  Air dry and
use kitty litter or waste paint hardener.
Motor Oil – Take to service station or
motor oil retail outlet.
Vehicle Batteries – Take to a local scrap
metal dealer or any vehicle battery retail
outlet.
Non-rechargeable Batteries – Dispose of
in trash.
Compressed Gas Cylinders – e.g., helium
& oxygen tanks, 20 pound BBQ tanks
Freon & Appliances with Freon –
e.g., air conditioners, dehumidifiers
Smoke & Fire Detectors
Explosives – e.g., flares, fireworks,
ammunition
Pharmaceutical or Medical Waste
Materials from Commercial &
Institutional Users

2008 Household
Chemical Clean-Up Days

FALL DROP OFF DATES
Saturday, September 13 (9am to 3pm)
at the County Recycling Center,
Yonkers
Friday, October 24 (1 to 3pm) and
Saturday, October 25 (9am – 3pm)
at Croton Point Park, Croton
Friday, November 7 (1 to 3pm) and
Saturday, November 8 (9am to 3pm)
at Playland Park, Rye
Friday, November 21 (1 to 3pm) and
Saturday, November 22 (9am – 3pm)
at Glen Island Park, New Rochelle

Westchester County’s
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QUESTIONS?  Call the County’s Household Chemical Info Line at
(914) 813-5425 or visit  www.westchestergov.com/envfacil

SPRING DROP OFF DATES
Friday, April 4 (1 to 3pm) and
Saturday, April 5 (9am to 3pm)
at Playland Park, Rye

Friday, May 9 (1 to 3pm) and
Saturday, May 10 (9am to 3pm)
at FDR State Park, Yorktown

Friday, June 6 (1 to 3pm) and
Saturday, June 7 (9am to 3pm)
at Westchester Community College,
Valhalla

will be available for
residents only.
Bring your personal papers which will
be shredded on-the-spot at no charge.

The


